

1ST AVENUE FROM NORTH DRIVE TO RIVERSIDE
Project: AVENUE WATER MAIN AND ASPHALT SURFACING

1ST AVENUE FROM NORTH DRIVE TO RIVERSIDE
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE

Bid Estimate: \$ 313,750.00
 Budget: \$ 7,369.50

Winter Brothers
 Bidder: Underground, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 84108
 Sioux Falls, SD

Bidder: Siteworks, LLC
 Address: 5008 E. 4th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

Haarsma
 Bidder: Construction
 Address: PO Box 85581
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.7211

Letting Date: 08/27/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.543.6125

City/State/Zip: 57110
 Phone No.: 605.310.3971

City/State/Zip: 57118
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
64	900.8001	6" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	26	2.00	\$ 52.00	3.40	\$ 88.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00
65	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1676	2.50	\$ 4,190.00	3.75	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,866.00
66	900.8006	20" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	5	7.00	\$ 35.00	6.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00
67	999.0005	16" CASING PIPE	LF	93.5	61.00	\$ 5,703.50	52.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,805.00
68	999.0006	16" BORING	LF	93.5	120.00	\$ 11,220.00	291.20	\$ 27,227.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 27,115.00
69	999.0007	8" CARRIER PIPE	LF	93.5	20.00	\$ 1,870.00	52.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,057.00
70		SPECIAL 6" RESTRAINING DEVICE	EA	8	75.00	\$ 600.00	65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
71		SPECIAL 8" RESTRAINING DEVICE	EA	61	100.00	\$ 6,100.00	80.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00
72		SPECIAL 20" RESTRAINING DEVICE	EA	4	325.00	\$ 1,300.00	368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 2,620.00
73	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	14	25.00	\$ 350.00	11.44	\$ 160.16	\$ 13.20	\$ 184.80
74	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1161	18.00	\$ 20,898.00	20.85	\$ 24,206.85	\$ 22.86	\$ 26,540.46
75	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	890	88.00	\$ 78,320.00	86.27	\$ 76,780.30	\$ 86.00	\$ 76,540.00
76	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1496.5	7.50	\$ 11,223.75	9.41	\$ 14,082.07	\$ 9.45	\$ 14,141.93
77	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	234.3	46.00	\$ 10,777.80	67.60	\$ 15,838.68	\$ 52.20	\$ 12,230.46
78	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	187	42.00	\$ 7,854.00	52.00	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 47.58	\$ 8,897.46
79	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	513	5.50	\$ 2,821.50	10.40	\$ 5,335.20	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,231.90
80	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	59	7.50	\$ 442.50	13.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 495.60

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 320,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 380,935.64	Total Bid	\$ 405,036.93
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

81	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	141.50	\$ 141.50	3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 12,450.00
82	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	15	20.00	\$ 300.00	10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00
83	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
84	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
85	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
86		SPECIAL RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
87	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	27.5	32.00	\$ 880.00	41.60	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,210.00
88	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	36.6	10.00	\$ 366.00	26.00	\$ 951.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 915.00
89	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	14	24.00	\$ 336.00	18.72	\$ 262.08	\$ 19.80	\$ 277.20
90	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	18	1.05	\$ 18.90	1.04	\$ 18.72	\$ 1.10	\$ 19.80
91	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	220	0.08	\$ 17.60	1.04	\$ 228.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 242.00
92	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	105.00	\$ 105.00	416.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
93	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.09	2,400.00	\$ 216.00	3,200.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3,384.61	\$ 304.61
94	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	80.00	\$ 400.00	75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 560.00
95	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	600.00	\$ 600.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
96	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	15	16.00	\$ 240.00	18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00
97	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	15	10.00	\$ 150.00	10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00
98	451.5190	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 1,755.00
99	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	F	57	37.00	\$ 2,109.00	41.51	\$ 2,366.07	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,109.00
100	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	800.00	\$ 800.00	-	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
101	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA	1	350.00	\$ 350.00	405.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 167.67	\$ 167.67
102	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
103	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104	900.6250	WATERMAIN MARKER	EA	2	75.00	\$ 150.00	40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
105	900.8002	8" WATER MAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	F	57	2.50	\$ 142.50	3.54	\$ 201.78	\$ 3.50	\$ 199.50
106	999.0005	16" CASING PIPE	LF	125.5	60.00	\$ 7,530.00	52.00	\$ 6,526.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,765.00
107	999.0006	16" BORING	LF	125.5	120.00	\$ 15,060.00	291.20	\$ 36,545.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,650.00
108	999.0007	8" CARRIER PIPE	LF	125.5	25.00	\$ 3,137.50	50.83	\$ 6,379.17	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,761.00
109		SPECIAL 8" RESTRAINING DEVICE	EA	3	100.00	\$ 300.00	77.24	\$ 231.72	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 40,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 66,489.54	Total Bid	\$ 75,590.78
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------